
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:799
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2017
Privatisation of NALCO
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed for privatisation of National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO); and

(b) if so, the root cause for the same?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI
PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Not applicable.
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